

æ

ITEM NO.87

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4742/2006

SOM NATH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.1 (Appln. for bringing LRs of Deceased R.No7 on Record)

I.A. No.2 (Appln. for C/Delay in bringing LRs. of Deceased R.No.7 on record)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is a delay of 871 days in filing the application for substitution.

Delay condoned. Abatement is set aside.

I.A. No.1 - Application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 7 is allowed subject to costs of Rs.2000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (P.S.N. Murthy)
Sr. P.A. Court Master